SMARTCASE™ S700
Chassis Kit Solution
Industrial chassis for enhanced operating temperature range
 � Compact Design
 � 250 x 52 x 191 mm
 � Low Profile Extension Slot
 � Option for Internal 65W PSU Module
 � Horizontal and Vertical Stand plus Wall Mount Bracket

M
H
ORDERING INFORMATION
ARTICLE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CHASSIS KIT SOLUTION F5000-J5 10 pcs
ACCESSORIES
FANLESS HEATSINK KIT F5000-C10 Passive Heatsink for Industrial Motherboard (backplane included)
ACTIVE HEATSINK KIT F5000-C9 Active Heatsink for Industrial Motherboard (backplane included)
RISERCARD F5000-R6 D3318-A
INTERNAL PSU MODULE F5000-P4 12V Internal PSU E598-V50 65W includes:
Internal PSU module E598-V50
Internal DC cable for D3543-Sx
Rubber Plug (DC-in cover for D3543-Sx)
Note: Mains power cable is NOT included!
EXTERNAL AC ADAPTER
40W@19V
F5000-P5 AC Adapter, 19 V/2, 1 A, 40 W
EXTERNAL AC ADAPTER
65W@19V
F5000-P3 AC Adapter, 19 V/3.42 A, 65 W
USB TYPE C CABLE F5000-K8 USB 3.1 gen1, length = 140mm; max load 5 V/800 mA
SERIAL PORT CABLE F5000-K10 Length = 400 mm, fullsize slot bracket